

PRESS RELEASE

PUERTO FANTASÍA GROUP Announces Over \$1.3 Billion USD Investment in New Global Projects for 2025

Playa del Carmen, Mexico / Germany - March 07, 2025 - The **PUERTO FANTASÍA GROUP**, a dynamic international group of companies specializing in tourism, real estate, and hospitality development, today announced that it will invest over **\$1.3 billion USD** in new large-scale projects in 2025. This strategic expansion reflects the group's strong commitment to innovation, sustainability, and the transformation of high-potential destinations.

The investment will be executed through the group's two principal entities:

- Prometheus Deutschland GmbH, headquartered in Germany, and
- PUERTO FANTASÍA S. DE R.L. DE C.V., based in Playa del Carmen, Mexico.

The projects under development span a wide range of sectors, including luxury hospitality, themed attractions, real estate ventures, and infrastructure in both established and emerging markets. Each initiative is designed to foster long-term economic growth, create employment, and redefine quality standards across the industry.

"Our 2025 investment program marks the beginning of a new chapter for PUERTO FANTASÍA GROUP," said **Matt S. Ziegler**, CEO of the group. "With more than \$1.3 billion in planned developments, we are setting the stage for transformative experiences that will resonate globally. These investments reflect our confidence in the future of travel, lifestyle, and integrated destinations."

The PUERTO FANTASÍA GROUP continues to drive its mission to create visionary spaces that blend culture, nature, and innovation – with a clear focus on excellence, guest experience, and sustainable development.

About PUERTO FANTASÍA GROUP

The PUERTO FANTASÍA GROUP is an international business group focused on destination development, real estate, and hospitality. With operational bases in Germany and Mexico, the group unites strategic vision and operational excellence to create transformative projects in key global markets.

Contact:

PUERTO FANTASÍA GROUP

Corporate Communications

Email: press@puertofantasiagroup.com

Website: www.puertofantasiagroup.com